Form PTO-1594 (Rev 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Burlen Corporation	Name: <u>Pelta Galil USA, Inc</u> Internal	Mo No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:  Street Address: 150 Meadowland Parkway  City: Secaucus	
Corporation- State <u>Georgia</u> Other		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New Jersey	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: United States Zip: 07094  Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)December 30, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Critzenship Delaware   Critzenship   Critze	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta representative designation is attached (Designations must be a separate docume	ites, a domestic Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85/288,564 85/267,072  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bincl. 25 CHRISTIE'S in cl. 25	a,755,975  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No n or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Teresa   ee	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3 (three)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	\$90.00
Street Address: 7 Times Square c/o Prvor Cashman LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City New York	8. Payment Information:	
State New York Zip:10036-6569		
Phone Number:212 326 0831	Deposit Account Number _500932	
Fax Number: 212 798 6915		
Email Address: riee@povorcashman.com/	Authorized User Name Jonathan Albrink	
9. Signature:	April 12.	2012
Signature Date		
Teresa Lee Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and document.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0864** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment (hereinafter "Agreement") is made and entered into effective as of 12 130, 2011 by and between Burlen Corporation, a Georgia corporation, with a place of business at 6 East 32<sup>nd</sup> Street, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10016 (hereinafter "Assignor"), on the one hand, and Delta Galil USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 150 Meadowland Parkway, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 (hereinafter "Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain trademarks (collectively, the "Marks") for which it has filed trademark applications (collectively, the "Applications") and procured a registration (hereinafter "Registration") as set forth below (the Marks, Applications and Registration are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Property");

B in cl. 25, as set forth under Appl. Ser. No. 85/288,564 CHRISTIES in cl. 25, as set forth under Appl. Ser. No. 85/267,072 BE FREE® in cl. 25, as set forth under Reg. No. 3,755,975

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of its right, title and interest in, to and under such Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and grants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to such Property throughout the world in perpetuity, together with the goodwill associated therewith and that part of the Assignor's business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and any and all of Assignor's other rights, privileges and priorities provided under state and federal law of the United States, and under the laws of any and all foreign jurisdictions with respect to the Property, including without limitation, Assignor's common law rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition, and any and all rights of action at law and suits in equity to recover for past infringements of the Property currently known to Assignor as of the date hereof or that may become known after the date of this Agreement (the

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0865 "Transferred Rights"), and any and all of Assignor's rights to obtain renewals, reissues, and extensions for such Property upon registration of such Property throughout the world, or other legal protections pertaining to the Transferred Rights;

**ASSIGNOR:** 

BURLEN CORPORATION

sy: \(\frac{1000 \ \text{1000}}{\text{Steve Klein.}}\) \(\infty\)

ASSIGNEE:

DELTA GALILY

ky:

Itzhak Weinstock, COO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0866